
2022-2023 Iona College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-8   Conf: 17-3   Home: 11-1   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 8-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clayton Jr., Walter 32-31 971 30.3 182-400 .455 72-167 .431 102-107 .953 18 118 136 4.3 77 1 103 57 19 59 538 16.8
05 Jenkins, Daniss 35-35 1173 33.5 199-476 .418 56-155 .361 92-117 .786 40 113 153 4.4 74 1 173 78 20 48 546 15.6
13 Junior Joseph, Nelly 35-34 1116 31.9 192-349 .550 0-5 .000 136-218 .624 124 202 326 9.3 96 2 39 66 52 42 520 14.9
11 Slazinski, Quinn 7-3 186 26.6 29-68 .426 9-31 .290 12-16 .750 10 30 40 5.7 13 1 13 12 2 4 79 11.3
00 JeanLouis, Berrick 32-30 914 28.6 106-220 .482 17-65 .262 25-37 .676 39 95 134 4.2 79 1 62 29 33 31 254 7.9
55 Shema, Osborn 34-29 900 26.5 93-188 .495 23-64 .359 29-43 .674 55 106 161 4.7 68 0 53 33 43 24 238 7.0
03 Davis, Cruz 24-7 452 18.8 57-136 .419 13-41 .317 29-38 .763 8 25 33 1.4 33 0 23 26 8 16 156 6.5
12 Brookshire, Anton 32-0 300 9.4 47-109 .431 31-80 .388 8-9 .889 6 29 35 1.1 19 0 13 10 2 6 133 4.2
02 Ibine Ayo, Sadiku 25-4 257 10.3 25-65 .385 7-21 .333 7-10 .700 13 25 38 1.5 18 1 5 10 6 9 64 2.6
10 Boateng, Stephen 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
23 Jefferson, Michael 21-0 278 13.2 15-47 .319 8-25 .320 4-7 .571 13 24 37 1.8 37 0 20 15 1 10 42 2.0
33 Sunday, Silas 27-1 132 4.9 19-34 .559 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 22 20 42 1.6 20 0 4 7 4 2 41 1.5
04 Weiss, Parker 29-1 280 9.7 11-32 .344 9-25 .360 0-2 .000 5 8 13 0.4 21 0 6 5 1 9 31 1.1
44 Carey, James 10-0 20 2.0 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 1 0 2 4 0 0 7 0.7
24 Florence, Keither 11-0 45 4.1 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-3 .000 3 5 8 0.7 12 0 4 4 1 1 7 0.6
Total 35 7025 200.7 979-2135 .459 247-683 .362 453-619 .732 389 856 1245 35.6 568 7 520 367 192 261 2658 75.94
Opponents 7025 200.7 826-2009 .411 207-696 .297 438-621 .705 380 843 1223 34.9 564 11 426 503 97 187 2297 65.63

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 2660 2297
    Points Per Game 76.0 65.6
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 979-2135 826-2010
    Field Goal Pct .459 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 247-683 207-696
    3PT FG Pct .362 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 453-619 438-621
    FT Pct .732 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 12.5
REBOUNDS 1245 1223
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.7 –
ASSISTS 520 426
    Assists Per Game 14.9 12.2
TURNOVERS 367 503
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.8
STEALS 261 187
    Steals Per Game 7.5 5.3
BLOCKS 192 97
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 2.8
ATTENDANCE 27,719 41,890
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-2,310 12-3,491
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 11-3,857

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Iona 1288 1356 16 2660
Opponents 1064 1225 8 2297

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 PENN W 78-50 2,654
11/11/22 at Hofstra L 78-83 3,707
11/18/22 vs Vermont W 71-50 3,205
11/26/22 vs Santa Clara L 76-86 500

* 12/02/22 NIAGARA W 78-56 2,087
* 12/04/22 CANISIUS W 90-60 1,633

12/06/22 SAINT LOUIS W 84-62 2,171
12/11/22 vs St. Bonaventure W 72-57 8,028
12/13/22 vs Princeton W 70-64 496
12/18/22 at New Mexico L 74-82 14,534
12/22/22 vs SMU L 81-85 4,333
12/23/22 vs Seattle U W 83-72 4,070
12/25/22 vs Pepperdine W 76-66 3,897

* 01/01/23 SAINT PETER'S W 73-55 2,273
* 01/06/23 at Marist W 84-57 1,234
* 01/08/23 at Quinnipiac L 58-81 1,262
* 01/13/23 FAIRFIELD W 75-69 2,654
* 01/15/23 RIDER L 67-70 1,828
* 01/20/23 at Manhattan W (OT) 84-76 2,345
* 01/27/23 at Siena L 53-70 7,801
* 01/29/23 QUINNIPIAC W 78-72 2,654
* 02/03/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 81-51 2,002
* 02/05/23 at Fairfield W 70-61 3,605
* 02/10/23 at Canisius W 80-59 857
* 02/12/23 at Niagara W 72-55 1,102
* 02/17/23 MANHATTAN W 71-60 2,654
* 02/19/23 at Saint Peter's W 73-53 672
* 02/24/23 at Mount St. Mary's W 80-68 3,121
* 02/26/23 SIENA W 93-60 2,654
* 03/02/23 MARIST W 93-74 2,455
* 03/04/23 at Rider W 80-78 1,650

03/08/23 vs Mount St. Mary's W 74-54 0
03/10/23 vs Niagara W 71-59 0
03/11/23 vs Marist W 76-55 3,892
03/17/23 vs UConn L 63-87 14,010

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Iona College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 17, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Clayton Jr., Walter 17-16 504 29.6 102-211 .483 39-86 .453 47-51 .922 3 54 57 3.4 41 0 56 28 8 41 290 17.1
05 Jenkins, Daniss 20-20 660 33.0 110-258 .426 28-84 .333 55-68 .809 22 69 91 4.6 44 1 107 39 13 26 303 15.2
13 Junior Joseph, Nelly 20-20 636 31.8 104-200 .520 0-4 .000 90-147 .612 79 130 209 10.5 51 2 21 41 27 22 298 14.9
03 Davis, Cruz 13-5 296 22.8 38-95 .400 9-29 .310 23-30 .767 6 18 24 1.8 18 0 16 15 8 10 108 8.3
00 JeanLouis, Berrick 19-17 550 28.9 62-128 .484 9-33 .273 21-27 .778 21 65 86 4.5 44 0 34 19 22 17 154 8.1
55 Shema, Osborn 20-19 592 29.6 62-123 .504 16-41 .390 20-28 .714 42 63 105 5.3 47 0 35 19 29 17 160 8.0
12 Brookshire, Anton 18-0 201 11.2 39-81 .481 26-60 .433 5-6 .833 5 21 26 1.4 15 0 9 5 2 5 109 6.1
11 Slazinski, Quinn 1-0 17 17.0 2-8 .250 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 6.0
23 Jefferson, Michael 7-0 102 14.6 5-16 .313 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 6 9 15 2.1 14 0 11 7 0 4 15 2.1
02 Ibine Ayo, Sadiku 17-2 173 10.2 13-43 .302 4-13 .308 4-7 .571 7 18 25 1.5 7 0 2 5 6 5 34 2.0
10 Boateng, Stephen 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
33 Sunday, Silas 17-0 92 5.4 12-21 .571 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 15 16 31 1.8 13 0 2 4 3 1 26 1.5
44 Carey, James 7-0 15 2.1 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 2 3 0 0 7 1.0
04 Weiss, Parker 17-1 141 8.3 5-16 .313 4-12 .333 0-2 .000 2 5 7 0.4 9 0 4 4 1 4 14 0.8
24 Florence, Keither 11-0 45 4.1 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0-3 .000 3 5 8 0.7 12 0 4 4 1 1 7 0.6
Total 20 4025 201.3 558-1209 .462 142-379 .375 275-383 .718 226 504 730 36.5 316 3 303 197 121 153 1533 76.65
Opponents 4025 201.3 468-1169 .400 116-403 .288 233-337 .691 225 474 699 35.0 340 9 229 272 55 111 1285 64.25

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 1533 1285
    Points Per Game 76.7 64.3
    Scoring Margin 12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 558-1209 468-1169
    Field Goal Pct .462 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 142-379 116-403
    3PT FG Pct .375 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 275-383 233-337
    FT Pct .718 .691
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 730 699
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 303 229
    Assists Per Game 15.2 11.5
TURNOVERS 197 272
    Turnovers Per Game 9.9 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 0.8
STEALS 153 111
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.6
BLOCKS 121 55
    Blocks Per Game 6.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 22,894 23,649
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,289 10-2,365
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Iona 752 765 16 1533
Opponents 579 698 8 1285

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 NIAGARA W 78-56 2087
12/04/22 CANISIUS W 90-60 1633
01/01/23 SAINT PETER'S W 73-55 2273
01/06/23 at  Marist W 84-57 1234
01/08/23 at  Quinnipiac L 58-81 1262
01/13/23 FAIRFIELD W 75-69 2654
01/15/23 RIDER L 67-70 1828
01/20/23 at  Manhattan W (OT) 84-76 2345
01/27/23 at  Siena L 53-70 7801
01/29/23 QUINNIPIAC W 78-72 2654
02/03/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S W 81-51 2002
02/05/23 at  Fairfield W 70-61 3605
02/10/23 at  Canisius W 80-59 857
02/12/23 at  Niagara W 72-55 1102
02/17/23 MANHATTAN W 71-60 2654
02/19/23 at  Saint Peter's W 73-53 672
02/24/23 at  Mount St. Mary's W 80-68 3121
02/26/23 SIENA W 93-60 2654
03/02/23 MARIST W 93-74 2455
03/04/23 at  Rider W 80-78 1650


